

Legal & Regulatory

Telephone: (305) 476-4236 Fax: (305) 443-6638 E-mail: legal@stis.com

www.stis.com

March 23, 1999

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: 980946-TP

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc. ("Supra Telecom"), pursuant to Rule 28-106.106 of the Florida Administrative Code, hereby seeks leave of the presiding officer for the undersigned counsel to appear as a qualified representative on behalf of Supra Telecom for any purpose and in all matters or proceedings conducted before the Commission in connection with the above captioned docket.

Undersigned counsel being first duly sworn, states that:

Undersigned counsel is currently employed by Supra Telecom as General Attorney at the above address and telephone number.

Undersigned counsel possesses the necessary qualifications to responsibly represent Supra Telecom's interests in this matter.

Undersigned counsel is an attorney admitted to practice, and a member in good standing of the State of Ohio Bar No. 0063473, has knowledge of the Florida Statutes relative to the Commission's jurisdiction; has knowledge of the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure relating to discovery in an administrative proceeding; has knowledge of the Florida Administrative Code and Florida Statutes relative to the rules of evidence, including the concept of hearsay in an administrative proceeding; has acquired knowledge of the factual and legal issues in this matter; and has knowledge of and

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03809 MAR 24 S

CAF

CTR

FAG

.EG

LIN

OPC RCH

3EC

compliance with the Standards of Conduct for Qualified Representatives contained in Rule 28-106.107 of the Florida Administrative Code.

David V. Dimlich, Esq. General Attorney 2620 SW 27<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida 33133

State of Florida County of Miami-Dade

Affirmed and subscribed before me this

day of March, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



Cc: Presiding Officer - Susan Clark